505358105 03/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5404893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LP	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIME-LINE PRODUCTS COMPANY
Street Address:	26950 SAN BERNARDINO AVENUE
City:	REDLANDS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92374
Name:	SENTRY SUPPLY LLC
Street Address:	26950 SAN BERNARDINO AVENUE
City:	REDLANDS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92374

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8627610
Patent Number:	8443550
Patent Number:	D352889
Patent Number:	D502091
Patent Number:	D599652
Patent Number:	D666888
Patent Number:	D663961
Application Number:	12319772
Application Number:	13317571
Application Number:	29482535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

PATENT REEL: 048504 FRAME: 0874 **Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66EC-292428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE CRAVITZ

SIGNATURE: /julie cravitz/

DATE SIGNED: 03/04/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Enhanced Small Business Patent Release#page1.tif

source=Enhanced Small Business Patent Release#page2.tif

source=Enhanced Small Business Patent Release#page3.tif

source=Enhanced Small Business Patent Release#page4.tif

source=Enhanced Small Business Patent Release#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048504 FRAME: 0875

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 27, 2019, and made by and among PRIME-LINE PRODUCTS COMPANY, a California corporation (the "Company"), SENTRY SUPPLY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sentry" and, together with Company, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and ENHANCED SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Confirmation of Patent Security Interest dated as of January 15, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2016, at Reel 037525 and Frame 0610; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Patent Security Agreement and terminate and release all of Grantee's interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

143631.01006/117891547v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ENHANCED SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LP

By: Enhanced Small Business Investment Company GP,

LĹC

Its: General Partner

Name: Jonah Glick

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

[See attached]

143631.01006/117891547v.2

PATENT LIST JUNE, 2015

Client: Prime-Line Products Company Client No.: 168

File No.	Patent Name	Application/Serial No.	Patent No.	Fees Due
168-5	Combined Door Bumper and 8,477 Patch for Damaged Walls Filed: 11/29/94	8,477	Des. 352,889	Expired
168-28	Door Shield Filed: 2/22/05	29/186,721	D502,091 S	<u>Expires:</u> 8/22/2016
168-68	Door Shield Filed: 7/8/05	29/308,341	D599,652	<u>Expires:</u> 9/8/23
168-74	Magnetic Latch System	12/319,772		Dropped
168-90	Privacy Enclosure Filed: 1/14/14	12/927,192	8,627,610 B1	7/14/2017 7/14/2021 7/14/2025

PATENT REEL: 048504 FRAME: 0879

168-96	Window Guard Filed: 5/21/13	13/066,326	8,443,550	11/21/2016 11/21/2020 11/21/2024
168-97	Door Handle Rosette	13/317,571		Dropped
168-101	Door Handle Filed: 9/11/12	29/374,328	D666,888 S	<u>Expires:</u> 9/11/2026
168-105	Door Frame Hanger Filed: 7/24/12	29/374,610	D663,961 S	Expires: 7/24/2026
168-125	Putty Gasket Filed: 2/19/14	29/482,535		Dropped

PATENT REEL: 048504 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 03/05/2019